06-13-2000



HEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101379	ddress of receiving party(ies)				
10137.	Name: CHEMFREE CORPORATION				
CHEMFREE CORPORATION	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	· ————				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8 Meca Way				
Assignment Merger	City: Norcross, GA Zip: 30093				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country:USA				
Other					
Execution Date: May 12, 1997	Additional name & address(es) attached? See Attached				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/491,227					
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: P.O. Box 720601					
Atlanta, GA 30358	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>				
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number				
Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309	09-0528  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Louis T. Isaf	6/8/00				
Name of Person Signing Signature / / Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **SHEET**

7000				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10130698	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Chemfree Corporation			
CHEMFREE CORPORATION	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8 Meca Way			
Assignment Merger	City: Norcross, GA Zip: 30093			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country:USA			
Execution Date: May 12, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No SEE ATTACHED			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/491,227				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 720601	∑ Enclosed			
Atlanta, GA 30358	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309	8. Deposit account number  09-0528  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

04/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000077 09491227

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0353** 

Continuation She	et of Name	and address of	receiving	party(ies)
Name: Adv	anced Biore	mediation Sys	tems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3070 Bus	iness Park Driv	ye	
City: Norcross	State:	Georgia	Zip:	30071

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0354

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CHEMFREE CORPORATION, is an assignee of record on the US Patent Application Serial No. 08/841,463, Filed April 22, 1997, entitled PARTS WASHING SYSTEM (The "Application");

WHEREAS, CHEMFREE CORPORATION, hereinafter called "Chemfree", desires to acquire joint right, title and interest in the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained from said application in designated countries, as set forth below;

WHEREAS, ADVANCED BIOREMEDIATION SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3070 Business Park Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071 hereinafter called "ABS", desires to acquire joint right, title and interest in the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained from said application in designated countries, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable, and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Chemfree has coassigned and by these presents does coassign to ABS and Chemfree, in full and undivided equal interests, the entire right, title and interest which Chemfree has in and to (1) any and all inventions identified in and/or disclosed in the Application, (2) the Application, (3) any and all United States applications or patents arising from the Application, (4) any and all divisional and continuing applications, and reissues arising from or related to the Application, (5) any and all applications or patents arising from the Application in countries foreign to the United States, including, but not limited to, those applications or patents in those countries designated in the Application, to have and to hold for the joint use and benefit of ABS and Chemfree, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0355

The respective right, title and interest of ABS and Chemfree, as it relates to each and any country, shall be subject to and must be construed in accordance with that Settlement Agreement executed October 14, 1996, between ABS and Chemfree.

Chemfree hereby covenants and agrees, for both ABS' and Chemfree's legal representatives, that ABS and Chemfree will cooperate in the prosecution of the Application; and in the prosecution of any interferences or oppositions which may arise involving the Application or patents arising therefrom; and that Chemfree will execute and file any and all additional papers which may be requested by the individual countries to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chemfree has executed this agreement.

CHEMFREE CORPORATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Heora COUNTY OF Hurimett

On this, the 16 day of March, 1997, before me, the undersigned officer authorized to administer oaths, personally appeared the person known to me or proven to me to be F.A. Marks ... who under oath acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of the above named corporation/partnership, with full authority to do so

Sherry L. Wilhelm

My commission Expires: My Commission Expires May, 17 1999

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, GA

ci sdsshare chemfree [0] 4 asg doc